The following tables provide comparable information about our
non-functional currency components of balance sheet items by currency, and
presents such information in U.S. dollar equivalents at December 31, 2001 and
2000. These tables summarize information on transactions that are sensitive to
foreign currency exchange rates, including non-functional currency-denominated
receivables and payables. The net amount that is exposed to changes in foreign
currency rates is then subjected to a 10% change in the value of the functional
currency versus the non-functional currency.

 NON-FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY EXPOSURE IN U.S. DOLLAR EQUIVALENTS AS OF DECEMBER 31,
   2001
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   FOREIGN EXCHANGE
   GAIN/(LOSS) IF
   FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY
   NET EXPOSURE   -------------------------
   ----------------------------------   APPRECIATES   DEPRECIATES
NON-FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY   ASSET   LIABILITY   LONG/(SHORT)   BY 10%   BY 10%
-----------------------   -------   ---------   ------------   -----------   -----------

United States dollar.....  $10,095   $ 1,134   $ 8,961   $ 896   $(896)
Singaporean dollar.....   2,890   9,094   (6,204)   (620)   620
Hong Kong dollar.....   6,430   1,438   4,992   499   (499)
European Union euro.....   6,449   2,832   3,617   362   (362)
Brazilian reals.....   4,296   7,164   (2,868)   (287)   287
Taiwanese dollar.....   14,037   10,794   3,243   324   (324)
Chilean pesos.....   430   3,099   (2,669)   (267)   267
Indian rupee.....   4,197   3,526   671   67   (67)
British pound.....   3,524   3,415   109   11   (11)
All others.....   8,068   11,119   (3,051)   (305)   305
   -------   -------   -------   -----   -----
   Totals.....  $16,219   $21,159   $(4,940)   $(494)   $ 494
   =======   =======   =======   =====   =====

 NON-FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY EXPOSURE IN U.S. DOLLAR EQUIVALENTS AS OF DECEMBER 31,
   2000
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   FOREIGN EXCHANGE
   GAIN/(LOSS) IF
   FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY
   NET EXPOSURE   -------------------------
   ----------------------------------   APPRECIATES   DEPRECIATES
NON-FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY   ASSET   LIABILITY   LONG/(SHORT)   BY 10%   BY 10%
-----------------------   -------   ---------   ------------   -----------   -----------

United States dollar.....  $18,322   $18,727   $  (405)   $ (40)   $  40
Singaporean dollar.....   2,250   1,442   808   81   (81)
Japanese yen.....   1,061   396   665   66   (66)
British pound.....   1,584   6,995   (5,411)   (541)   541
German mark.....   (854)   1,341   (2,195)   (220)   220

Edgar Filing: EGL INC - Form 10-K

52

French franc.....   852   160   692   69   (69)
Australian dollar.....   417   118   299   30   (30)
All others.....   3,591   1,231   2,360   236   (236)
   -------   -------   -------   -----   -----
   Totals.....  $27,223   $30,410   $(3,187)   $(319)   $ 319
   =======   =======   =======   =====   =====

   42

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

   The response to this item is submitted in a separate section of this
report.

ITEM 9. CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND
   FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

   None.

   PART III

ITEM 10. DIRECTORS AND EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF THE REGISTRANT

   The information required by this item is incorporated by reference to
information under the caption "Proposal 1 -- Election of Directors" and to the